FQE':) ome of Sur vey Corducked (1 Connmect wes Wwitth Fh ,-'f.}'f 7 ) 17-C /-.-‘fr?;: Clarrs

DECLASSIFIED

Authority NND 853 7 i



N

|

DECLASSIFIEP'“

Auﬂmril.}%
O3078

r’

|



FeangﬂﬁfE\

: | J | .I | .'I Jr'"'"
Publid Low 85-217 (Pnh uip&ingﬁggﬁisT
7 ‘ Her?'rts o Washington

173

DECLASSIFIED |
Authority NND S030TC ‘




INDEX

L. Reports - Nov 57 to Dec 58.

2. Backup for Reporis.

——

DECLASSIFIED :
Authority NND 83078 |




AGAR 314
/i

- THRU Chief, Admin Sve Div,

Philippine Secout Redaferminatiuna

TAGO
TO Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

1. The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 31 December 1958,

Determinations:

Determinations completed
Previously Paid in Full

To be certified to Finance Center
Denied

Total

Claims on hand without records (1)
Determinations in process
Total to date

Status of Claimas:

Total Received

Less Duplicate Claims
Prev Paid in Full
Non Phil Scout

Net Claims to be processed
Certified to Finance Center
Awaiting Records (1)

In Process

Denied
TOTAL

CO, USARCEN

6765
5128
252

10
25

7640

4690

14042

4874
10
25

252

(1) Iacludes some aot yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

2. As this project is practically complete except for claims of survivors of

deceased peradonnel being processed through the Judge Advacate of the Philippine
Army no further reports will be submitted unless otherwise directed.

Commanding

5 Jan 59

5,161

C. J. BARRY JR, Colonel, AGC

DECLASSIFIED




V. Mpato

e, Y e

AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminations
i
THRU Chief, Admin Sve Div, CO, USARCEN 2 Dec 58
TAGO

TO Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 30 November 1958:

a., Determinations:
Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full ' 6765
To be certified to Finance Center 5136
Denied - 252
Total 12, 153
Claims on hand without records (1) 7
Determinations in process 36 43
" Total to date | 12, 196
b, Status of Claimes:
Total Received 1,278
Less Duplicate Claims 7566
Prev Paid in Full 4586
Non Phil Scout 15983 26, 135
5, 143
Net Claims to be processed
Certified to ¢ Center 4348
Awaiting Records (1) 7
In Process 36
Denied 252
TOTAL

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

ﬂ'- Ji Emgﬂ JE'
Col,. AGC

C. J. BARRY JR, Colonel, AGC Li

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NANDEC 3679,




)/\/? AS w@r.-u.,
}J}? AT {f'“f.‘f_

. AGAR 314 ~ Philippine Scout Redeterminations
/1l | :
THRU Chief, Admin Svc Div, CO, USARCEN 4 Nov 58
TAGO | .

TO Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

The following is a report of status of the Philifpln- Scout redétermination
project as of 31 October 1958: ' | y

a. Determinations:
Determinations completed

Rer Be

Previously Paid in Full 6765
To be certified to Finance Center 5131
Denied 252 '
Total 12, 148
Claims on hand without records (1) 16
Determinations in process war 96
Total to date - © 12,244
hl hm “ M:

Total Received 30,977
lLess W Claims 7463 _

Prev in Full 4409 '

Non Phil Scout 13931 253503

5,174

Net Claims to be processed :

Certified to Finance Center 4826

Awaiting Records (1) 16

In Process 80

Denied 252 _

TOTAL 5,174

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.
C. J. BARRY, JR.
Col, AGC
C. J, BARRY JR, Colonel, AGK
Commanding '

SECLASSIFIED
\ Authority_NND 23070 '\

cH1eF. e Mege



_} # St

97) ao Vaprf

AGAR 314 _ Philippine Scout Redeterminations
/] '
THRU %iiéf Aﬂmin Sve Div, CO, USARCEN 2 Oct 58
O . _

TQ ' Chief, campt' Div, TAGO

The Inlluwing is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination

project I.l of 50 September 1958:
a. Determinations:
Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6765
To be certified to Finance Center 5115
Denied 247
Total

Claims on hand without records (1) 23
Determinations in process 39
Total to date

b. Status of Claims:
Total Received

Less ﬁupl!:l,tl Claims 7287
Prev Paid in Full 4223
Non Phil Scout 13834

Net Claims to be processed

Certified to Finance Center 4768
Awaiting Records (1) 23
In Process 39
Denied 247
Total

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

. J., BARRY, JH.
EH N B AGG

C. J. BARRY JR, Gnlnnll.at

Commanding

e ———

DECLASSIFIED B
Authority NMNDELA[CETY

12, 127

62

30, 421

25, 344
5,077

5,077

JI1E P, Kee 1%»'5’.5 EEL Bﬂ

-
]



AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminations
‘('ﬁ-mu cuafa. Admin Sve Div, CO, USARCEN . 4 Sep 58
TA £ .

TO  Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

The following is a report of status of the Philij:pine Scout udet:rmln;tinﬁ
project as of 31 August 1958: :

a, Determinations:
Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6765
To be certified to Finance 5104
Denied 244
Total ' 12,113
Claims on hand without records (1) 16
Determinations in process 10 26
Total to date 12,139
b. Status of Claims:
Total Received ) 29,779
Less Duplicate Claims 7093 '
- Prev Paid in Full 4063 ;
Non Phil Scout 15684 24,840

L
©
¥
vt

Net Claims to be processed

Certified to Finance Center 4669 :
Awaiting Records (1) 16 o
In Process 10

Denied 244

Total 4,939

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts,

The difference of 435 between the number to be certified to Finance Center and the
aumber already certified represents survivor claims returned for submission
through the Ju!p Advocate of the Philippine Army.

=rED o Res' Ko

F L0

DECLASSIFIED |
Authority NND 2378 |

CHIEF R



AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminatione

LAmy Chief, Admin 3vc Div, CO, USARCEN 4 August 1958
TAGO
TO Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

The followiag is e report of statuz of the Philippiae Scout redste rmination preject
as of M July 1954; ;

&. Determiasticas:
Dete rminations cosnpleted

Previously Paid ia Full 6765
Te be certifiad to Finance 3076
Center A
Deuied 24
Tetal -2, 082
Clatms oa hani without records (1) 38
Determinstions ia process 30 _ 68
b, Matus of Clatms:
Total Received 29,381
lass Duplicate Claimse: ' 6766
Prev Paid in Full : @017
Nea Phil 8cout 13516 24
5. 08
Net Claims to be processed o
Certified to Finance Center 463) )
Awaitiag Records ' 0) i‘“_'ﬁ"-
In Procass 140
Dunlied 24l -
Total S, 082

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDEC 3670

SVT RS



¥

AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminations
/]
THRU Chief, Admin Svc Div, CO, USARCEN : July 1958
TAGO

TO Chie{, Compt Div, TAGO

The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination project
as® of 30 June 1958:

&. Determinations:

Determinations cornplzted

Previously Paid in Full 6765
To be certified to Finance 5047
Center
Denied 241
Total 12,055

Claims on hand without records (1) 78

Determinations ia proceses 12 90
Total to date 12,14
b. Status of Claims:
Total Received 28,001
Less Duplicate Claims 5989
Prev Paid in Full 3781
Non Phil Scout 13204 22,974
£, 027
Net Claims to be processed
Certified to Finance C' nter 458 3
Awaiting Records (1) 18
In Process 125
Denied 241
(1) iancludes some not yet ide atified as Philippine Scouts,
C, J. BARAY J], culoaes, il
Commanding —_——
DECLASSIFIED

Authﬂritymm

T



The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 30 June 1958:

a. Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6765
To be certified to Finance
Center 5060

Denied 2l

Total 12066
Determinations suspended awaiting

policy decisions 0 7{
Claims on hand without records (1) 92
Determinations in process 12 10k
Total to date T2I70

b. OStatus of Claims

Total Received 28001
Less Duplicate Claims 5989

Prev Paid in Full 3761

Non Phil Scout 13190 22960
Net Claims to be processed ot

Certified to Finance Center 1583 76’

Awaiting Records (1) _92

Awaiting procedure 0

In process 125

Denied 2l soLl

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

DEC Lﬁ_ﬂﬁFlED
Authority NNDEECTD




AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminations
[/
THRU Chief, Admin Svc Div, CO, USARCEN 4 June 1958
TAGO

TO Chief, Compt Div, TAGC

The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 31 May 1958,

‘a. Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6763 -
To be certified to Finance 4988 -
Center

Denjied 232 Ay

Total 11,983 2053
Claims on hand without records (1) 178 78
Determinations in process 11 R 189 50
Total to date 12,172 s

b. Status of Claims:

Total Received " 26,201 800/
IL.ess Duplicate Claims 4862 1979
Prev paid in full 3367 37H(
Non Phil Scout 12806 /2o 21,035 ,,. 74
5,166 f{;l*f
Net Claims to be processed ;
Certified to Finance Center 4501 f ifg
Awaiting Records (1) 178 i
In Process 255 )25
Denied 232 291
Total ; 5,166 So L’

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts,

C. J. BARRY JR, Colonel, AGC
Commanding

DECLASSIFIED

Authority NNDEE3CTS




The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 29 May 1958:

a, Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6763
To be certified to Finance
Center hggg

Shgi 11563 -
Determination suspended awaiting

policy decisions 0 . 0
Claims on hand without records (1) 5 g 1 & 7
Determinations in process 11 203
Total to date 17186 72-

b. Status of Claims

Total Received 26201
Less Duplicate Claims 4,862

Prev Paid in Full 3367

Non Phil Scout 12792 n¥06 21081 3
Net Claims to be processed TG S/(L

Certified to Finance Center L4501

Awaiting Records (1) 192 17

Awaiting procedure 0

In process 255

Denied 232 5180 /64

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

MWW‘// %

===

———
DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDEE3CTS

f



-

AGAR 314 - Ptlippine Scout Redeterminations
’! TR £ _ .
THRU Chief, Admin Sve Div, CO, USARCEN 5 May 1958
T AGO

TO Chief, Cempt Div, TAGO

Thftﬂnhgillrwtdmd-ﬁlWMMlﬂm
preject as of 30 April 1958.

a. Determinstions:

Determinatiens completed

Previously Paid in Full 6751 tq¢3
Te be certified to Finance 4859 /98
Centsr
Denied sy A LSS
... Total H_.lli

Claims on hand without records (1} 287 178 e 4%
Determinations in process : 158 /1 e, e
Total to date 12,274 [+ ] 72

hl Status of Claims:

" Total Received | 24,482 1evol”
~ Less Duplicate Claims 4837 e
" Prev paid in full 3092 ° ?_"‘*?v il
Noa Phil Scout 11850 '+ 1;,17’ _xl e
» 303 [N AL
Net Claims to be processed e
Certified to Finance Center 4321 450/
Awaiting Records (1) 287 ¢
In Process 476 155
Denied 219 2 i Sie
Total 5,303

(1) lﬂluﬁlmlﬂﬂtihﬂlﬂﬂllw.cnﬂl

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDE¢36T7g

A



AGAR 314 5 May 1958
SUBJECT: Philippine Scout Redeterminations

2 Incoming claims have decreased from an average of 326 per day in the
first half of February to 107 per day in the last half of April. Accordingly,
personnel assigned to this project have been reduced from 27 to 9.

C. J. BARRY JR, Colonel, AGC
Commanding

DECLASSIFIED
F's.l]thl'_'lrit}" NMEHL::C‘.-I":J

——




AGAR 314
§§

Philippine Scout Redetermiaations

THRU Chief, Admin Svc Div, CO, USARCEN
TAGO

TO  Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

2 April 1958

The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 21 March 1958,

b,

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts

Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6751
To be certified to Finance 4538
Center
Total
Claims on hand without records (1) 259
Determinations in process 614
Total to date

Status of Claims:

Total Received

Less Duplicate Claims 3022°
Prev paid in full 2847
Non Phil Scout 10487

Net Claims to be processed

Certified to Finance Center 3886
Awaliting Records (1) 259
In Procesa (1) 1118
Total

11, 289

873
12,168

5,263

C. J. BARRY JR, Celonel, AGC

Commanding

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NND 2050T7¢



AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminations

/1
THRU Chief, Admin Svc Div, CO, USARCEN 4 March 1958
TAGO

TO  Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 28 February 1958,

a. Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6646 (15!
To be certified to Finance 4227 45
Center
Total 10,873 /%89

_Determinations suspeaded awaiting 503—

Claims on hand without records (1) 643 =77

Determinations in process 104 ¢ 1. 250 519
Total to date 12,128 ' .8

b. Status of Claims:

Total Received 16,893 11645,
Less Duplicate Claims 2011 ‘v

Prev paid in full 2408 57

Non Phil Scout 7619 % 12,038 e
Net Claims to be procesddd —————— - 4,855 S

Certified to Finance Center 3232 i

Awaiting Records (1) 643 X

Awaiting procedure 601

In Process (1) 379 d 4,855

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts

C. J. BARRY JR, Coloael, AGC

BECLAs‘éTﬁEﬁ y Commanding

ﬁuthnriww

e




A

4 Feb 58

AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminations
/]
THRU Chief, Admin Sve Div, CO, USARCEN
TAGO

TO Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

1. The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 31 January 1958,

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts

Determinations:

Determinations completed
' Previously Paid in Full 6609
To be certified to Finance 317
Center
Total

Determination suspended awaiting 459
pelicy decisions

Claims on hand without records (1) 876

Determinations in process ¥ 390

Total to date

Matus of Claimae:

Total Received

Less Duplicate Claims 1110
Prev paid in full 1814
Non Phil Scout 3553

Net Claims to be processed
Certified to Finance Center 2,566
Awaiting Records (1) 876
Awaiting procedure 717
In Process (1) 390

Aumﬂﬁ.@ ;SSIF}EEE

Lidl

war . O FTE
10, 380

503

L3

roé 1,728 'vo
—HoF /T

11,026 /(893
2o
2ved
2re
_be1r 747 nody
4, 549 ; o 5‘.3'
¥2 11
L3
A

4, 549 314 u"f‘ff

T

DECT o

= f
[y [¥)




AGAR 314 4 Feb 58
SURJECT: Philippine Scout Redoterminations

3. It chould be noted that almost 6,000 claims were received during
January and that 60 percent of this number pertained to individuals without
Fhilippine S8cout service. This influx of claims {rom individuals who are
net covered uader Public Law 85-217 is resulting in a considerable worklcad,
2o ia cach case, a claimant's status must bs identified. A large number of

the 1, 266 claime in process or awaiting records will undoubtedly fall into
this category.

3. At this time, your attention is called to the excellent service which
hae been provided by the Personnel Records Branch in furnishing us records
on individuals in either active or retired status., As of 31 January, there

were oaly 30 requests over 10 daye old and the average over the past 2 months
has seldom exceeded this figure.

C. J. BARRY JR, Colonel, AGC
Commanding

———

\' ) DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDELHC T

=

._________'___-—-- o o



AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminations
/]
THRU Chief, Admin Svc Div, CO, USARCEN 2 Jan 358
TAGO
TO Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

1. The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 31 December 1957. as 4 Xrdam 95K

a. Determinations:

" Determinations completed

* Previously Paid in Full 6407 ¢¢°? =
To be certified to Finance 3254 :°7/
Center ' .
Total 9661 /0 350
Determination suspended awaiting 425 59
peolicy decisions 1.
Claims on hand without records (i) 611 iy
Determinations in process (1) 145 Jo 1381 1785
Total to date 11042 AR

b. Status of Claimas

Total Received 5087 /226
I.ess Duplicate Claims 694 //'°¢

Prev paid in full 1209 57

Non Phil Seout 114 357 2077 (77
Net Claims to be processed 2980 ¥

Certified to Finance Center 1738 7 ¢

Awaiting Records (1) 611 SV

Awaliting procedure 484 211

In process (") 147 370 2980 ./ 9i/g

(1) includes soms not yet identified as Philippine Scouts

e DECLASSIFIED
I’L,Z”c-, /’ K;’; Lres & ;ZJ / —./11:.44 X Authority NND2E 3678

i B | =




AGAR 314 2 Jan 58
SUBJECT: Philippine Scout Redeterminations

b. It appears that there will be less than 5, 000 claims to be processed
{current data 11, 042 less 6, 407 paid ia full leaves 4, 635), Twe thousand,
nine hundyred eighty have already been received, so not over 2, 000 more are
expected from those individuals who will be entitled to pay or be denied pay due

to anti US activities. Determinations have already been made om over half of
these cases,

who served in AUS statue or under Reserve Commissions, the legal decision on
the terminal date for mandatory payment and the procedure for proceessing
survivor claims are received at an early date the major portion of this project
will be completed in February 1958,

C. J. BARRY JR, Colenel, AGC

Commanding

e

DECLASSIFIED )
Authority NN)PE¢ 3676

B



7.4 Cotf
AGAR 314 Philippine Scout Redeterminaticas

Chief, Admia Svc Div, TAGO CO, USARCEN

1. In view of the current interest in the redeterminations of status of
Philippine Scouts, the following report of status as of 25 November 1957 is sub-
mitted for your information:

STATUS PHILIPPINE SCOUT REDETERMINATIONS
25 NOVEMBER 1957

Claims Received 2986
Procesced Certified to FO 420
Previowly Pald ia Rl 584

Dupl icates & Nbn- S couts 140 1444

Balance on Hand 1842

Status Balance en Hand

Awaiting Recorde 914

In process 265

Awaiting procedure (Survivors, etc.) 663

Total 1842

In addition to the 420 claims transmitted to the Finance Center, 622 determinations
have been completed and are ready for forwarding either;

oa receipt of a claim, or

en approval of procedure for processiag claims of survivors
living in the Philippines. -

Our efiorts have been directed to date with the objective of completing the V'clear"
cases as soen ae practicable after which the doubtful cases will be processed.

Since there are still seme points upon which the DA apparently is not clear regard-
ing constabulary service or cther employment with the Japanese, no effort has been
made to complete the review and determination of any of these doubtful cases. We
therefore do net have particulars oa them, A report is being furnished Mr, McCool
covering a detailed analysis of appreximately 23 cases that he has asked for by
name,

~ DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDEC 367y

e




AGAR 314
SUBJECT: Philippine Scout Redeterminations

divert person-
upea which

2. Aany attempt to dig into the doubtful cases now will simply
reoment

nel who would otherwise be able to complete action on ''clear' cades
we have or will scon receive claims. In accordance with the original ag

reached here at the time of the conference on this project, primary considera-
tion is being given to those cases upon which payments caa be made.

3. One additional item of information is that at the time of our last contact

with the Finance Center about 10 days ago, we were informed that they had not
as yet received any funds for payment of claimes which were being sent to them.

C. J. BARRY JR, Colonel, AGC
Commanding

T DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDEL3GTE




p— o —

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDELHETE




2 February 1959

The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 30 January 1959:

a, Determinations:

Determinations completed
Previously Paid in Full 6765
To be certified to Finance
Center 2141
Denied 252
Total 12158

Cleims on hand without records (1)
Determinotions in process
Total to date 12188

!

b, Status of Claime:
Total Received _ 31802

Leass Duplicate Claims 7700
Prev Paid in Full 4820
Non Phil Scout 1115
Total 20025
Net Claime to be processed 5167
Certified to Finonece Center 4885
Awaiting Recorde (1) 6
In Process 24
Denied ' 252
Total 5167

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts,

Not included are: 350 Appeals
16 Unidentified
462 Heturned to Swrvivor

828 Total

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NnD ©23¢7¢ | HOLD COPY




2 January 1959

The following is = report of status of the Philippine Scout redetexrmination

project as of 31 December 1958:
2. Determinations:

Determinations completed
Previously Paid in Fall
To he certified to Finance

Center
Denied.
Total

Claims on hand without records (1)
Determinations in process
Total to date

be Status of Claims:
Totol Received

Lass Iuplicate Claims
Prev Poid in Full
tlon Phil Scout
Total
Net Claims to be processed
Certified to Finance Center
Awaiting Records (1)
In "'rocess
Danied
Total

6765

513
22

10
25

7610
L690
14013

L87L
10

25
252

(1) Ineludes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

Not included are: 302 /ppeals
1) Unidentified

161 Returned to Survivor

777 Total

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDELI6TS

3153l

)
Ay O
aﬁ
Lo




1 December 1958

The Tfellowding is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination

project as of 20 November 19501
a, ' Deterninations:

Determinations completed
Previously Paid in Full
To be certified to T‘inanee
- Center
Nenind
Total ..

Claims on- lmm ti‘l:.hm:,t records (1)
Determinations in prn::t:-ﬂa
Total tu date

be atatus of Claims:
- Potal Received

Less Duplicate Claims
Prev Paid in Full
on Phil Scout
Total ;
Hut. Claima to be processed
Certified to Finance Center
Awaiting Reecords fl}
In Frocess
Denied -
Total

6765

5138 5/ 3 4
252 -

B~

7566
L586
13983

1,848

252

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philirpine Scouts.

236 Appe
1L Unidantifiad

Not included are:

__l_!@ Returmed to Survivor

710C Total

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NND ©25¢TE

|



- The fulluwing is a report of status of the Philippine Hcmlt rﬂdeteminatiun
project as of 31 Dctober 19508:

a., Determinations:
 Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full G765
To ba certified to Finance ' - , |
Center | el BESY / / ‘
Denied ' | 2. 252 _ /
Total - ! 2 12118
Claims on hand without records (1) 16 u::/ | |
Detorminations in process .1+, 80 \ 96 /
Total te date _ 122 .
b, Status of Claims:
Total Deceived | / : 30977
Less Duplicate Claims 7163
Prev Paid in Pull LLo9 V7
Non Phil Scout 13931 / ) _
Total | LT .- 25003
Net Claims to be processed _ o / s iy
Cortified to Finance Center 1,826 7 PN, -
Awniting Records (1) 16 ..f'
In Process _30 ’ el
Denied 252 / /
Total S17h 7

(1) Includes some not yet identified ac Philippine Scouts,

Not included are: 177 ippeals
13 Unidentified

1,56 Returmned to Sury

—a

\f‘ ? | L{q (,

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NND &G 3 Gy,




The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination

project as of 30 September 1958:
a. Determinations:

Deterninations completed
Previously Paid in Full
To be certified te Finance

Center
Denied
Total

Claims on hand without records (1)
Determinations in process
Total to daote

b. Status of Claims:
Total Received

Less Duplicate Claims
Prev Paid in Full
Non Phil Scout
Total
Net Claims to be processed
Certified to Finance Center
Awaiting Records (1)
In Process
Denied
Total

6765
2l

39

%,

L223+~" &
13834

1768 v
23~

i

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

Not included are: 112 Appeals
10 Unidentified
LLE Returned to Surv

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NND ZU30T78

|
|

12127

£o77



. The following is a report of stetus of the Philippine Scout redetermination
_project as of 29 August 1958: i

a. Determinations: -

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full. 6765
Te be certified to Finance - - G
Centter 510L p
Deni.ed | 2kl - .
Total : ' 12113 ~
Claims cn hand wit.hnut; records (1) 16_*”. INC .5_’/ '
Determinations in process 10 2
Totel to date : 12139 /
"b. Status of Claims:
Total Received | g | L 29898 26779
Lesa Duplicate Cleims -ﬁ.‘.?l)’ H:q:’.T 7093 |
Prev Paid in Full LO63 ¥ - |
Non FPhil Scout 1368L RES
Total ALI0Y 24D
Net Olaima to be processed . 1039 -
Certified to Tinance Conter L6693 ¢ .
fweiting Reeords (1) : 16.
In Process e ¢ g
Denied 2kl . A
Total L939

(1) Inecludes some not yet identified as Philippine Jcouts.
RS 3
/ A e rf(%t-l’/

'!‘/5’? }“Ef-“'hr-.".'d 1r .fm.djﬂjﬂﬁlﬂf/

—————

\ DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNDELSCTD




The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
projfect as of 31 July 1958:

8., Uleterminations:

Deterninations completed

Previously Paid 4in Mll 6765
70 ve certified to Finance
Center fo7¢ 50089

Denied 2l

Total 12095 (282
Determinations suspended awaiting

policy decisions O
Claimg on hand without records (1) = I ‘9
Determinations in process 30 165
Total to date %200 (a/S¢

b, Status of Claims

Total Received . 28337 A7 I/
Less Duplicate Claims 6766 €7¢b.

Frev Paid in FMall Lo16 #cot 7 L% 299

Non Phil Scout 13502 1351 & —2ko8h— 1
Net Claims to be Processed 3% 19 9§ B - o5

Certified to Finance Center héB? “¢ T3 ;

Awaiting Records (1) J= 3§

Awaiting procedure 0 .

In process ¢ e

Dended - h ER R =693

I T S

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts,




The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 30 June 1958:

a, Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6768
To be ceriified to Finanece
Center 2060

Denied 2l

Total 12066
Determinations suspended awaiting

policy decislens 0
0laims on hand without records (1) 92
Determinstions in process 12 10k
Total to date 12170

b, Status of Claims

Total Received 26001
l.ess Duplicate Claims 5989

Prev Peid in Tull 3761

Non Phil Scout 13190 22960
Net Claims to Le processed TGOLL

Certified to Finance Center 45083

Awaiting Records (1) - 92 .77

Awaiting procedure 0

In process -125

Lenled 2Ll 5041

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.




The fallowing is 'a rEporh of ‘gtatus of the Pnilippina Enou‘l'- redatanﬁmhlm:

ﬁrnjac# as of 29 Hay 1950:
Ha Il &uFITﬁﬁﬂ.‘biﬂl’lH'

I?is*;:f:r:ﬂ_n:atinnﬂ completed

ﬁraﬁmly Paid ImFadl. yiq 6763
To Lo ocertified to Tinante ' .
_'Center e S | 11988
Dented .- - il AR
Totel : - '
Determination ﬂuﬂr‘l{*nded mmitinf! - .
policy decimiong 0
.. Clains on hend without records (1) F WL
" Determinations in process’, B o i %

'“otal Lo date
W%, U ptdtus of Claims

Potal loceived

Less Puplicate Claims ' : L062
vai’ﬁidinl?‘ull | t 3367
- Non Fhil Jeout ' : 12792
-Het Olaivs to.bo promsﬂod “ ag i §
Certiiiod to Fingnee Center o LeoL
Avaiting Recorde (1) _ 152
Awaiting procediire i 1 (4
- In procecs 25_5
Deniod ' | 232

(1) | Ineludes "nonm_ﬁut 3'&"idara~:.1fintl o8 Tt;Wm Scouts.

11983
203

?uaﬂl 3

21021

. 5160



The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination

project as of 30 April 19%58:
a., Determinations:

Determinations completed
Previously Paid in Full
To e certified to Finance

Center
Denied
Total

Determination suspended awaiting
policy decisions

Claims on hand witHout records (1)

Determinations in process

Total to date

b. Status of Claims

*rutal Received =

Less Duplicete Claims
Prev Paid in Full
Hon Phil Scout

Net 'Claims to l'e processed
Certified to Finance Center
Aweiting Records (1)
Awaiting procedure
In process
Denied

b

6751
1865
219
11635
0
207
158 LLE
15250
..r"r. ‘,_J;_jr ,E 1 ..I'j
1:th
1237 = *r Y
3092
11680 19179
11321 ;}, o
287
40 :
ke )7 &
219 1337
A 38073

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts

fﬁ‘*lf‘i\

" Tﬂﬂ::, ,;-.:,r o 1 S I ._,h.:g__»)‘ (.,._ s
({3‘"1'\.. E-u_.:[ -L- -FJQ.U_,E o ,-“ill_.@,.a_u

s, -1( A AL NL[{'\JL\. Ay _.,,4 T

L .
_r

B i

oy,

SECLASSIFIED |
Authority NND @U30T ‘

o | _"'..) .,-'{,L- g A0 _{ - -Ef."'- 'h{'-d"- j:r:' 'ﬂ,,-../ { B oy

L

( oy L 1@\

o | 4

r— - e e DENNES SR FUEE T - o o & T B N W -



s following is a rer the Philippine Scout redetermination
Project as of 30 Apyiy 1;.{:5?1"*3 of status of .

y

s [ ctc:r:.‘.inai.iﬂns:

Deterninations completed

‘reviously Paid 4m Pull ' o 6751
<0 Ye certified to Finance
Center ' 1,865

Denied 219 -

Total 11835
letermination suspended awaiting

roliey decisions ' 0
Claims on hand without records (1) 207
Ueterminetions in process 158 45
Total to date 12280

be Status eof Claims

Total Received 2L597
Less Duplicate Claims h237

Prev Paid in Full 3092

Non Phil Scout 11850 15179
Net Claims to be processed

Certified to Finance Center 1321

Awaiting Records (1) 207

Awaiting procedure 0

In process 591

Denied . 219 5118

(1) Inecludes some not yet identified os Philippine Secouts

DECLASSIFIED

Authority NND 225070




The following is a report of status of the Pﬂnpp:ma Bcnut redat.eminatim

project as of 30 April 1958: »
a. Dutumﬂ.natinmr

Teterminations completed
Previously Paid in Full 6751
To be certified to Finance
Center 1,865
Denied 3 219
Total
Determination suspended ahait:mg
policy decisions S 3ﬂ
edT

Claims on hand without records {1} .
. Determinations in process 150
Total to date

bs Status of dlﬂinﬂ

Totsl Received

Less Duplicate Claims | L9237 .
Prev Paid in Mull 3092
Kon Phil Scout - - 11850

Het “laims to be processed : .
Certified to Finance Center L u321
Awaiting Records (1) - 257
Awaiting procedure 0
- In process 10
- 253

Yorms 1072 dispatched

(1)

DECLASSIFIED

Authl:rrity

Includes Srﬁe not yet identified as Phdlippine Scouts

11835

LS
12250

- 2l850

19173

56?1



ile tollun.‘l.ng is a report uf at.ntua of Lhe Philip}:im Ecmt. rﬂatt.amimt.iun_ o
prdjm as of 33 l-hrﬂ 1956 | | e

© B luttrnimum:
Muﬁ.ﬂm completed o

Previously Paid 48 Pull ' GFSL . %+
1o be certified w0 .i":i.meo |

Center LSM-L 2 0 ' VA b S N
iam : i | § -, by -f:r_ a : ] _ 11295 :
Ueteraination na:p-ndad mit.ing TR | A i
polidy dotlsions 43 0 - g
Glalas on hand wiihout records 259 | o i
Jeternlantions in proceas’ | - . 6Ly e [ﬂé t
lotal to date o FAT N
Hq. ﬂ“iﬂ. of Bhi.ﬂl-l . . o' | ‘ :
1otel eceived ' 4 o iz 21619,
Less Duplicote Claims. ..~ o 3022 - L el R TR )
Frev paid in full = 268LT T e W
Non Phils Scout Aou8? - . Ny 3 AT
fiet Claims to be processed . % |

" Certified to Finance Certer = 3086

Avediing Records (1} 259 =)
Avalting procedure - IR AN P

(1) Ineludel some ngt yet identified as Frdlippine Seouts

Y .
Authmnww l

s 4 __.'_____——'-_.'
I Y DECLASEIFIED
o 2 |



The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 28 February 19583

a. Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6616
To be certified to Finance 7Y20 14227
Center oot

Total 10%6 /12573
Determination suspended awaiting 503

policy decisions f '
Claims on hand without records 643
Determinations in process 104 : 1250
Total to date | B . 2 /23

be Status of Claims

Total Received 37005 /6 T2
Less Duplicate Claims 2677 2o !l

Prev Paid in full 2463 . 0f

Non Phil Scout 361k ", 0 12181 /o o2
Net Claims to be processed -, ¢ | “HESh-, |

Certified to Finance Gente¥p‘ eIk RS A

Awaiting Records (1) e Y e,

Awaiting Procedure S 601

In Process () 379 L85l

(1) Includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts.

/f,?.. I“c.n:‘T:c_L“ -,r“f = f
."'.J-'

E' L et |"' i F."'" o F o ,,.-"J‘- Y P/

e ——,

r‘—_ﬁﬁ:ﬁs‘ﬁ FIED
Authority NNDELACTC

e —

—




The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 31 January 1958:

a. Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6609
To be certified to Finance 377
Center

Total 10086
Determination suspended awaiting 717

policy decisions
Claims on hand without records 876
Determinations in process 390 1963
Totel to date 12069

b. Status of Claims

Total Received 11026
Less Duplicate Claims 1100 -

Prev paid in full 1869

Non Phil Scout 3542 6511
Net Claims to be processed “L515

Certified to Fina?ug Center 2532

Awaiting Records (1 876

Awaiting procedure 17

In process 390 4515

(1) includes some not yet identified as Philippine Scouts

—
-

DECLASSIFIED .
Authority NND ©23¢7¢ |



The following is a report of status of the Philippine Scout redetermination
project as of 17 January 1958:

a. Determinations:

Determinations completed

Previously Paid in Full 6537
To be certified to Finance 3360
Center
Total 9897

Determination suspended awaiting 624
policy decisions

Claims on hand without records 597
Determinations in process 197 1418
Total to date 11313

b. Status of Claims

Total Received 7762
Less Duplicate Claims 892

Prev paid in full 1645

Non Phil Scout 1601 1138
Net Claims to be processed 3621

Certified to Finance Center 2226

Awaiting Records (1) 597

Awaiting procedure 62l

In process 177 3624

(1) includes some not yet identiried as Philippine Scouts

DECLASSIFIED
Authority NNJDEL3CTE




DECLASSIFIED |
Authority NND @507 !







o

[/ I r -.-"j:l. :
o \, Jeot 1/
DECLASSIFIED | = ] e
Authority NND €250 78 ; s / ., .r

| e S g : I
v i 41 f
= i - 'lf f



RESUME OF SURVEY CONDUCTED
TN COMNECTION WITH PHILIPPINE ARMY CLATMS

1. The following is an estimate of the number of Philippine Army _
p&rmaltmtdigdpriarmwarnrmpﬂmofwmmm
that survived:

Totel USAFFE Personnel 120,146
Died in Capas 29,000
Died on Death March 7,000
Died in other POW camps 300

Killed in Action 4,000 _45.700
Total persammel estimated alive

subsequent to surrender Th 446

2, A survey of 10,256 201 files was made to determine the probable
mumber of cases that would be affected in arriving at the cost of paying
fmmmwmmmmmmtommlmM
life Insurence, quarters, three momths' advanced pey, and emergency and
guerrilla monies.

3. The ratio of officers to enligted men ic determined as ome officer
to fifteen enlisted men. In camputing the cost of the items listed in

graph B, this retio was applied to 74,446 Philippine Army personnel
to bave survived the surrender. mmmmlmwu

A. No Casualty Status - Base Pay

(1) Officers




B.

(c) Enlisted men with NCS averaged 22.1 months each.
(d) The average salary for an enlisted man was F37.00
(based on grade of corporal and pay rates subgseguent to
1 July 1942).
(e) An estimated 70,312 enlisted men survived the gurrender.
(f) To pay the Philippine Army enlisted personnel base
pay faor NCS period would amount to the following:

70,312 x 98.3% = (9,116.7 x 22.1 = 1,527,479.07 x 37 = 56,516,725.59
(3) Total amount of base pay involving NCS:

ib; Fnlisted Men m,,,:ﬁ'.mm'm&.ﬁ'%

Total: ¥71,282,217.93
No Capually Status - Quarters Allowance

(1) officers
il s {B), (c) - Same as 3A (1) (a), (b) and (e)
d) The average allowance for a married officer

was F100.00 per month (based on grade of let lieutenant and pay i
ratea subsequent to 1 July 1942).

(e) Seme as 3A (1) (e) _

(£f) To pey the Philippine Ammy officer personmel quarters
allowance for NCS period would amount to the following:

45688 x 81.5% = 3,818.7 x 11.6 = 44,296.92 x 100 = F4,429,692.00
less 18.8% for single officers = F3,596,909.90
(2) Enlisted Men . |
§ » (b), (e) = Same as 34 (2) (a), (b) and (o)
d Thunmnwﬂersnllmmfurlmﬂdmm
Mm of corporal and pay rates
1 July 1942
; w&mmmmw
allowance for NCS period would amount to the following:
,m:miﬁ%uﬁ.'?:ﬂﬂ.lﬂllm.&ﬂm:m Miml?w&
less 29.7% for single IM F F12,885,813.43
(3) Total amount of quarters allowance involving NCS:
ﬁ Officers - ¥ 3,596,909,90
b) Enlicted Men 2aB80,013.43
Total: m;m;m:l”

|[ DECLASSIFIED |

Authority _NND ©2350T7Y '|\

R ———— S p————— e



Ce

(4) mmmmnfmmmmmmmmamm

{b; p P71,282,217.93
:m-tm Allowanc 20402, 723,33
Total: P87,764,941.26

No Casualty Status - Guarters Allowance (single men)
(1) oOfficers |

ag 18.8% of the officers were
..Hnrtheufﬂemmms

) Thanmgaquaﬂaammafwunufﬂmm
F100.00 per month (based on grade of lst lieutenant and pay
rates subsequent to 1 July 1942)

d) Officers with NCS averaged 11.6 months each
e) An estimated 4,688 officers survived the surrender

£} 7To pay the e officer persommel quarters allow-
ance for NCS period amount to the following:

4,688 x B1.58 = 3,812.7 x 11.06 = 44,296.92 x F100 = P4,429,692.00
less 61.2% for married officers = P832,782.10

(2) MEnlisted Men

Eh) ﬂ-ﬂdmmiﬂdmmaimle
3% of the enlisted men had NCS

le allowance for an enlisted man
mw%{mmmﬂmmmnm

d) Enlisted men with NCS averaged 22.1 months each
i estizmted 70,312 enlisted nen survived the surrender.
the gingle enlisted men quarters allowance

m:-g' mﬁmmmummm:
70,312 % 98,35 = 69,116.7 x 22.1 £ 1 .07 = F12,885,812.84
less 70,35 for married enlisted i 'ﬁgﬁ.ﬂﬁxﬁ N
Total amount of allowance for |
(3) o : mnrm'n gingle men during
' g; 0fficers P 832,782.10
Total ¥6,276,717.51

National Service life Insurance
(1) Survey of 10,256 cases showed 1,498 cases had NSLI verified.

DECLASSIFIED

3 Authority _Mm}m‘g f



(2) 22,000 policies were Imown to have been issued,

(3) .44 of 1% of the 120,146 known USAFFE personnel had
mMmMﬁu;mmmfbrlﬂu. This error
factor is conditional since 201 file in many instances have not
mmmmnmﬂmMWEMEmajnw.

(4) HNumber of possible cases with erronecus deductioms for
NSILI was: ! '

120,146 x 0044 = 528.64

- (5) The a of the | '
a7 ¥ verage age USAFTE persomnel was estimated at

(6) The average emount of and premium carri those

(7) The maximum period that policies could ha effect
mlJmmmlMﬂuwahjﬂJmlﬂﬁ,nrﬂm?h:umm

“(3) mmmetmmﬂm |
L FRSTE % 54 = PUD.04 x 528.64 = F78,788.51
E.  Three Months' Advaneed Pay

(1) orficers | , |

erroneously deducted fram their arrears in pay.

(c) The average 3 months' advanced officer
mm.wmmmmmmufﬁﬁ;;m

-ﬂ-rﬂqﬁlwlm)
d) total amount of 3 monthe' advanced pay that was

erronecusly deducted from the
- officers' arrears in pay was as

45688 x 015 = 70,32 x 999.99 = P70,319.30
. (a) 70,312 enlisted men survived the surrender.
) s

,J» of the enlisted men had 3 months' advanced p
erronecusly deducted from their arrears in pay. ol

(e) The rage 3 ' advanced
meibns 711100 (Pased on B8 Bde of comast aat ooy Sakieted

aubsequent to 1 July 1942),
| DECLASSIFIED _‘“1
Authority NND ©2307¢ [l

= o _ U | LR o L _ 5 e e b il —

sibeni wadill A S A;



wml.wbofﬂmr&ha' advanced pay that was
() mﬁ.mummthamusm men's arrears in pay

wag as follows:
70,132 x J043 = 3,015.68 x 111 = ¥334, 74048

(3) Total emount of three momths'! advanced pay erranecusly
deducted from arrears in pay:

Totals #405,059.78

| Mh.t—‘ld-—-&
Ae of the 343,000 imowmpei guerrillas that were recognized, the
following facts are submitted concerning the erraneous deductions for

MHWMI
A, TFrom the survey of 10,256 cases, it was found that 2.8§ of the
cages showed erroncous deductions, i
B. An average of F1/0.00 was deducted.

¢. To reimburse the Philippine persommel for erroneous deductions
of emergency and guerrilla monies as civilian guerrillas would amount
to the following:

343,000 x 2.8% = 9,604 x FL40 = P1,344,560.00
5. The total monetary amount involved in paying the Philippine Army
persommel for No Casualty Status, erronecus deductions for Quarters, National
Service ILife Imsurance, Three Months' Advanced Pay, and Emergency and Guerrilla
Mondies as a result of the recent survey would be as follows:

A. Base Pay for No Casualty Status

g; Of ficers P 14,'765,492.34
Enlisted Men 56,516,725,59 _
B. uarters Allowance for NCS (married men) 71)81%
1) Officers 3,596,909.90
52 Inlisted Men 12,885,813,43
€. Quarters for NCS (single men)
1) Officers 3 832,782.10
{2; Enlisted Men 5,443,935.41
D. lNatiomal Service Life Insurance 78,788,51

: DECLASSIFIED
’ Authnrily _‘ﬂmi -‘_T.ﬁl

i
{
F



B. Three Manths! M"m-d Ry

; | I '-'[1.319.30
21; Dfﬂam | 334574048
v, Wuﬂﬂmﬂhﬂﬂm S e il
{civilion Ouerrilia) eeeisede 250000
TOTAL: ?‘Jﬁ.t-?fa.lﬂ’?.
is an estimate of the muiber of Philippine Scouts who
ad ﬁ-lmlm ta under H. R, 8176 for non casualty status:
A mmmgmlmmsmmmﬂm
e n - lﬁ"m'

w_;zdumufmﬂippimsgmumﬂmmmu
wﬂ- o

c. Ratimated average payment to each individual - $440.00.
p. Estimated total amounts of benefite payable;
ﬁjm I m-m : .njm,mim W r 5;m.m.m

7. The total mometary amount involved in paying Philippine Scouts for
no casutlty statue would be ¥ 5,280,000,00

& 8. Combined total for Philippine Army and Philippine Scouts is as fol-
- H \

A, Phidippine Army ¥ 95,675,107.06

B. Philippine Secouts 5,260,000.00
& TOTAL: PA01,155,107.0¢

6



-';JJ"_‘. * 'y

q

-L u“"

e rﬂqé-&-,jmﬁ,ﬁ

J DECLASSI FIE]}
Authority NND ©E50708




	1428435_ (1)
	1428435_ (2)
	1428435_ (3)
	1428435_ (4)
	1428435_ (5)
	1428435_ (6)
	1428435_ (7)
	1428435_ (8)
	1428435_ (9)
	1428435_ (10)
	1428435_ (11)
	1428435_ (12)
	1428435_ (13)
	1428435_ (14)
	1428435_ (15)
	1428435_ (16)
	1428435_ (17)
	1428435_ (18)
	1428435_ (19)
	1428435_ (20)
	1428435_ (21)
	1428435_ (22)
	1428435_ (23)
	1428435_ (24)
	1428435_ (25)
	1428435_ (26)
	1428435_ (27)
	1428435_ (28)
	1428435_ (29)
	1428435_ (30)
	1428435_ (31)
	1428435_ (32)
	1428435_ (33)
	1428435_ (34)
	1428435_ (35)
	1428435_ (36)
	1428435_ (37)
	1428435_ (38)
	1428435_ (39)
	1428435_ (40)
	1428435_ (41)
	1428435_ (42)
	1428435_ (43)
	1428435_ (44)
	1428435_ (45)
	1428435_ (46)
	1428435_ (47)
	1428435_ (48)
	1428435_ (49)
	1428435_ (50)
	1428435_ (51)

